

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong,
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar.
J.O. Code WB00662

Bail Petition No. 289 / 2026
CNR No. WBCB01-000524-2026

Order No. 3,
dated 25/03/2026

Today is fixed for hearing of this bail application.

Learned advocates for contesting parties are present.

Case Record of the learned Trial Court and Case Diary have been produced.

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of petitioners by filing a petition prays for an adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, on prayer of learned advocate for the petitioners and for ends of justice, hearing of this bail application is adjourned today.

Fix **10/04/2026** for hearing.

Case Diary be returned with a direction to produce the same positively on the next date.

The Trial Court Record be retained till the next date.

A copy of this order be communicated to the Investigating Officer of the case for compliance.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/- Nirvan Khesong
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar